
Progress Energy 

VIA HAND DELIVERY 

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

May 30,2008 

Re: Petition for Expedited Approval of Modifications to Progress Energy Florida's 
Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 6.106 to Eliminate the Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge 
and for a Mid-Course Correction to the Fuel Cost Recovery Factors; Docket No. 
041272-E1 and Docket No. 080001-E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Please find enclosed for filing on behalf of Progress Energy Florida, Inc. ("PEF") 
the original and fifteen (1 5) copies of its petition for expedited approval of modifications 
to Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 6.106 to eliminate the Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge and for 
a Mid-Course Correction to the fuel cost recovery factors. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, 
please feel free to call me at (727) 820-5184. 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Docket Nos.: 
041272-E1 and 080001-E1 In  re: Petition for expedited approval of 

modifications to Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 
6.106 to eliminate the Storm Cost 
Recovery Surcharge and for a mid- 
course correction to the Fuel Cost 
Recovery Factors 

Submitted for Filing: 
May 30, 2008 

PETITION FOR EXPEDITED APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO PROGRESS 
ENERGY FLORIDA'S TARIFF SHEETS 6.105 AND 6.106 TO ELIMINATE THE 

STORM COST RECOVERY SURCHARGE AND FOR A MID-COURSE 
CORRECTION TO THE FUEL COST RECOVERY FACTORS 

Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (PEF) hereby petitions this Commission for 

expedited treatment of approval of modifications to its Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 6.106 to 

eliminate the Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge (SCRS) and implement a mid-course 

correction to its currently authorized fuel cost recovery factors, beginning with the first 

billing cycle in August 2008. Attachments A and B to this Petition include the revised 

Tariff Sheets in legislative and clean copy format. In  support of this Petition, PEF states 

the following: 

1. Petitioner, PEF, is an investor-owned utility subject to the jurisdiction of the 

Commission under Chapter 366, Florida Statutes. PEF's principal place of business is 

located at 299 First Avenue North, St. Petersburg, Florida, 33701. 

2. All notices, pleadings and other communications required to be served on 

petitioner should be directed to: 

John T. Burnett 
Associate General Counsel 
Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 

Facsimile: (727) 820-5249 
Telephone: (727) 820-5184 DOCU!qN!  H ! 3 F ' R - C A T I  
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For express deliveries by private courier, the address is: 

299 First Avenue North 
Suite PEF-151 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Elimination of PEF's Storm Cost Recoverv Surcharae 

3. The Commission's rulings in Docket No. 041272-E1 allowed PEF to establish 

a Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge (SCRS) to recover storm damage restoration costs 

incurred during 2004 and 2005 and, to replenish its storm damage reserve. 

4. Order No. PSC-05-0748-FOF-E1 dated July 14, 2005 allowed PEF to recover 

its reasonable and prudently incurred storm costs in excess of the balance in its storm 

reserve over two years, August 2005 through July 2007. The Order states that the 

appropriate amount of storm-related costs to be charged against PEF's storm damage 

reserve subject to true-up is $271 million. The appropriate amount of storm-related 

costs to be recovered from PEF's retail customers is $232 million. 

5. On April 26, 2006, PEF, the OfFice of Public Counsel (OPC), the Florida 

Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG), the Florida Retail Federation (FRF), the AARP, 

Sugarmill Woods Civic Association, Buddy L. Hansen, and the Attorney General of the 

State of Florida filed a Stipulation and Settlement Agreement to resolve issues related 

to the replenishment of PEF's depleted storm reserve fund without the need for 

litigation. The Commission approved the Stipulation in Order No. PSC-06-0772-PAA-E1 

dated September 18, 2006. 

The Stipulation extended the existing SCRS for 12 months through the last billing 

cycle in July 2008. PEF estimated that the extension would generate approximately 



$130.5 million in additional funds to be used to replenish the storm reserve. Under the 

stipulation, PEF also continued its $6 million annual accrual to the storm reserve. 

6. As a result of Order PSC-05-0748-FOF-E1, any over or under-recovery 

associated with the 2004 and 2005 storm costs remaining at the end of the original 

SCRS period of August 2005 through July 2007 will be refunded or recovered through 

the fuel adjustment clause. As set forth in the direct testimony of PEF's witness Will 

Garrett dated March 3, 2008 in Docket No. 080001-E1 - Fuel and Capacity Cost 

Recovery Final True-Up for the Period January through December, 2007, the remaining 

SCRS balance of $9.2 million associated with the 2004 and 2005 storm costs was 

included as an adjustment to fuel expense. See Exhibit No. (WG-lT), sheet 5 of 5, in 

Docket No. 080001-E1 for the calculation of this balance. The exhibit is also included 

herein as Attachment C. 

7. The expiration of the SCRS effective with the last billing cycle in July 2008 

' will result in a decrease of $3.61 per kwh on residential bills. 

PEF Mid-Course Fuel Correction 

8. Pursuant to Order Nos. 13694 and PSC-98-069l-FOF-PU, PEF is required to 

notify the Commission if the Company's projected over or under-recovery is expected to 

exceed 10% of the estimated jurisdictional fuel revenue applicable to the period. PEF 

has calculated the 10% threshold, in accordance with Order No. PSC-07-0333-PAA-EI, 

to be $196 million. 

9. Based on actual results through April 2008 and updated projections for the 

balance of 2008, PEF anticipates an end of period total net true-up under-recovery of 

$213 million, which exceeds the 10% threshold of $196 million. This $213 million 



under-recovery is made up of a 2007 net under-recovery of $17 million and an 

expected 2008 under-recovery of $196 million. 

10. Since the fuel projections for PEF were compiled in mid-2007 for the 2008 

time period, fuel prices have increased to record levels due to the increasing demand 

for energy both across the United States and around the world, most notably China and 

India. The expected under-recovery for PEF is directly attributable to these price 

increases. PEF has been successful in its efforts to hedge against much of the price 

volatility in the market and has also mitigated much of the impact of these higher prices 

on customers. These higher commodity prices also have a direct impact on the price of 

purchased power, and a significant portion of PEF's under-recovery is due to increases 

in the cost of purchased power. 

A significant portion of PEF's projected under-recovery is also due to the increase 

in coal prices. The strong international demand for coal to fuel power plants in China 

and India, various worldwide coal supply disruptions, and a significant increase in the 

cost of coal transportation have led to increases in the cost of coal. Approximately $37 

million of the increase in PEF's fuel expense is due to increases in transportation 

charges for coal. This increase is primarily driven by fuel surcharges that are 

incorporated in the transportation contracts to deliver coal for PEF. The higher fuel 

surcharges are attributable to the price of crude oil. Additionally, although PEF has 

over 95% of its coal under contract for the year, unexpected supply disruptions caused 

PEF to replace some of those purchases at higher prices which also contributed to the 

projected under-recovered position. 

Crude oil prices also have risen significantly since PEF's initial projection and 

continue to rise due to a number of factors, including (1) the fall in US oil inventories 



versus historic averages, (2) continued world economic growth, which is increasing the 

demand for oil and creating low OPEC spare production capacity, and (3) continued 

geopolitical risks and concerns about oil supply availability. Despite PEF's efforts to 

mitigate its exposure to the volatility of these prices by hedging approximately 70% of 

its projected oil needs for 2008, the increase in oil prices has been so significant that it 

is still a major contributor to PEF's projected under-recovery. 

High oil prices also provide additional stimulus for higher natural gas prices. U.S. 

imports of liquefied-natural gas are lower in 2008 than in 2007 due to higher prices in 

Europe and Asia. The demand for natural gas in the US. continues to grow due, in 

part, to generation growth which in-turn pushes natural gas prices higher. These 

factors have increased natural gas prices over 50% in the past 12 months. PEF has also 

mitigated much of the volatility and impact of these higher gas prices through its 

hedging program. PEF has hedged approximately 70% of its gas needs in 2008, which 

has had a significant impact on gas price volatility. 

11. Given the magnitude of the under-recovery and the fact that projected fuel 

prices remain high, PEF believes an adjustment is warranted at this time to mitigate a 

more severe rate impact on customers in the future. The Company proposes to collect 

the projected under-recovery over the remainder of this year, beginning with the first 

billing cycle in August, 2008, which will increase the fuel charge on a 1,000 kWh 

residential bill by $12.07. As discussed in Section 7 of this document, this increase will 

be partially offset by the expiration of the storm surcharge of $3.61, also effective with 

the first billing cycle in August, 2008, resulting in a net increase in residential bills of 

$8.68 per 1,000 kWh, including related revenue taxes. 



12. The Attachment D shows the specific calculation of the fuel and purchased 

power mid-course correction factors in the same format as Schedules El-B, El-D, El-E, 

E2, E3, E4 and E10 in the Company's regular fuel filings. These calculations are based 

on actual results for the months of January, 2008, through April, 2008, and an updated 

forecast of kWh sales and fuel prices over the remainder of 2008, which is also included 

in the attachment. 

13. Because the proposed mid-course correction factors are based on an 

effective date as of the first billing cycle in August, 2008, and recognizing the 

Commission's desire to provide as much advance notice of the change in customers' 

rates as possible, PEF asks that this petition be given expedited treatment and 

scheduled for consideration on or before the Commission's July 1, 2008 Agenda 

Conference. Such treatment is warranted in order to minimize the impact of the mid- 

course correction on monthly customer bills by spreading the increase over the greatest 

possible period of time in 2008. 

14. Given these facts, revised Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 6.106 are included as 

Attachment A and Attachment B hereto. These revised Tariff Sheets eliminate the 

Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge and revise the Fuel Cost Recovery Factors as of the 

first billing cycle in August, 2008. 

WHEREFORE, PEF respectfully requests the Commission to expedite this petition 

and enter an order granting approval of Tariff Sheets 6.105 and 6.106 to eliminate the 

Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge and revise the Fuel Cost Recovery Factors as set forth 

in Attachment D, both effective as of the first billing cycle in August, 2008, and 

thereafter until modified by subsequent order of the Commission. 



Respectfully submitted, 

ciate General Counsel v Pr gress Energy Service Company, LLC 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733-4042 
Phone: (727) 820-5184/ Fax: (727) 820-5519 

Attorney for 

PROGESS ENERGY FLORIDA, INC. 
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SECTION NO. VI 
SIXTY-FIRSTSLXUE-TH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.105 
CANCELS SIXTIETHSWX-WU%I REVISED SHEET NO. 6.105 

Progress Energy 
Page 1 of 2 

RATE SCHEDULE EA-1 
BILLING ADJUSTMENTS 

tpplicable: 

To the Rate Per Month provision in each of the Company's filed rate schedules which reference the billing adjustments set forth below. 

U kWh 

Secondary 

GS-2 (Sec.) 5,8!84;6:1 0.145 0.691 0.081 O,i59 

GSD-1, GSDT-1. SS-1 
Secondary - 5 81844.14 7 9596.358 4 782b799 0.163 0.852 0.094 Gkm3 
Primary m - 5 6 5  =a6295 m W 6 2  0.161 0.843 0.093 a263 
Transmission ___ 5702G19 "32 46873-724 0.160 0.835 0.092 8261 

CS-1, CST-1, CS-2. 
CS-3. CST-3, SS-3 
Secondary 58184.blS WiXX?X m & ? C # 9  0.136 0.620 0.090 0 287 
Primary __ F 6 5 6 5  mN.295 4-3J-62 0.135 0.614 0.089 0284 
Transmission 5 4 6 4 8  m Q  4.6873.324 0.133 0.608 0.088 0,281 

SI, IST-1. IS-2. 
IST-2. SS-2 
Secondary ___ 5.8184611 -9596369 4782MQ9 0.148 0.728 0.079 8172 
Primary 5.7504-.%65 " 9 9 5  4~7353,?Fd 0.147 0.721 0.078 &I70 
Transmission - 5.702s.6u~ 78006332 4.6873-724 0.145 0.713 0.077 O M  

LS-1 (Sec.) 0.087 0.169 0.094 8-268 

) Fuel Cost Recovery Factor: 

The Fuel Cost Recovery Factors applicable to the Fuel Charge under the Company's various rate schedules are normally determined 
annually by the Florida Public ServiCe Commission for the billing months of January through December. These factors are &signed to 
recover the costs of fuel and purchased power (other than capacity payments) incurred by the Company to provide electric service to itr 
customers and are adjusted to refied changes in these wsts from one period to the next. Revisions to the Fuel Cost Recovery Factors 
within the described period may be determined in the event of a significant change in costs. 

:) Energy Conservation Cost Recovery Factcr: 

The Energy Conservation Cost Recovery (ECCR) Factor applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company's various rate schedules 
is normally determined annually by the Florida Public Service Commission for twelvgmonth periods beginning wlh the billing month Of 
January. This factor is designed to rewver the costs incurred by the ComDanv under ifs aDProved Enemy Conservation Pmgrams and 
is adjusted to reflect changes in these -1s from one period lo the next. 

(Continued on Page NO. 2) 

ISSUED BY Lor i  J. Cross, Manager, Uti l i ty Regulatory Planning ~ F lorida 

I EFFECTIVE: Auqust I. 2008Janoa+&2W 



SECTION NO. VI 
T W E N T Y - F l R S W T I S #  REVISED SHEET NO. 6.106 
CANCELS T W E N T I E T H " & - X w  REVISED SHEET NO. 6.106 

Progress Energy 
I 

Page 2 of 2 

RATE SCHEDULE BA-'I 
BILLING ADJUSTMENTS 
(Continued i" Page 1) 

(3) Capacity Cost Recovery Factor: 

The Capacity Cost Recovery (CCR) Factors applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company's various rate schedules are normally 
determined annually by the Flwida Public SeNice Commission for the billing months of January through December. This factor is 
designed to recover the cost of capacity payments made by the Company for off-system capacity and is adjusted to reflect changes in 
these costs from one period to the next. 

(4) Environmental Cost Recovery Clause Factor: 

The Environmental Cost Recovery Clause (ECRC) Factors applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company's various rate 
schedules are normally determined annually by the Florida Public Service Commission for the billing months of January through 
December. This factor is designed to recover envimnmentai compliance costs incurred by the Company and is adjusted to refkct 
changes in these costs from one period to the next 

(5)  -S€~-Cast-Rewwe~Surcharge: 

- - - - - ~ l n - ~ d a ~ - ~ b ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ .  P U b i i ~ ~ m m i ~ s - * ~ ~ ~ ~ - ~ ~ : ~ * 2 ~ ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ . ~ - ~ ~ - ~ 5 ~ ~ ~ ~  
&%CRSWsk+is~appkcabie~ -.*- W - v a i i a u s f a l l e b . i ~ ! i ~ ~ t b & 4 q w  2005 w swskwge. W i U a I 4 w l m p a f w o  & l i u - f ~ ~ e w r e , t w w s t s  
20Wa=kwm damage" 

Gross Receipts T u  Factor: 

In accordance with Section 203.01 of the Florida Statutes. a factor of 2.5641% is applicable to eiectric sales charges for collection of 
the state Gross Receipts Tax. 

Rlght-of-Way Utilizatlon Fee: 

A WM-of-Way Wilization Fee is applied to the charges for electric serviOe (exclusive of any Municipal, Cwnty. or State Sales Tax) 
provided to customers wkhin the jurisdictional limits of each municipal or county governmental body or any unit of special.pulpOSe 
g0VM"nt  or other e n t i  WiM authority requiring the payment of a franchise fee, tax, charge, or other imposition Mether in money, 
service. or other things of Value for utilization of rights-of-way for location of Company distribuoon or transmission facilies. The Reht- 
of-Way Utilization Fee shall be determined in a negotiated agreement (i.e.. franchise and other agreements) in a mannerwhich reflects 
the Company's payments to a governmental body or other enti  with authority plus the appmpriate Gross Receipts Taxes and 
Regulatory Assessment Fees resulting from such additional revenue. The Right-of-way Utiliiation Fee is added to the charges for 
electric ServICe prior to the application of any appmpriate taxes. 

Municipal Tax: 

A Municipal Tax is applied to the charge for electric service provided to customers within the jurisdictional limits of each municipal or 
other governmental body imposing a utility tax on such service, The Municipal Tax shall be determined in accordance with the 
governmental body's utility tax ordinance. and the amount collected by the Company from the Municipal Tax Shall be remiited to the 
governmental body in the manner required by law. No Municipal Tax shall apply to fuel charges in excess of 0.699$/kWh. 

Sales Tax: 

A State Sales Tax is applied to the charge for electric service pmvided to all non-residentiai customers and equipment rental provided 
to all customers (unless a qualified sales tax exemption status is on record with the Company). The State Sales Tax shall be 
determined in amrdance with the State's sales tax laws The amount colleded by the Company shall be remitted to the State in the 
manner required by law. In those counties that have enacted a County Discretionary Sales Surlax, such tax shall bc applied and paid 
in a like manner, 

Govemmental Undergrounding Fee: 
Applicable to customers located in a designated Underground Assessment Area within a local government (a municipality or a county) 
that requires the Company to collecl a Governmental Undergrounding Fee from such customers to recover the local govemment's 
costs of converting overtiead eledric distributiw facilities to underground fauifiies. The Gwemmental Undergrounding Fee bdwd to a 
customer's account ohali not exceed the lesser of (i) 15 percent of a customer's total net electric service charges. or (ii) a maximum 
monthly amount of $30 for residential customers and $50 for each 5.000 kilowatt-hour increment of consumption for 
commerciaUindustrial customers. unless the Commission approves a hbher percentage or maximum monthly amount. The maximum 
monthly amount shall apply to each line of billing in the case of e wstomer receiving a single bill for munipie service points, and lo  each 
occupancy unit in the case of a master metered customer. The Govemmental Undergroundng Fee shall be calwlated on the 
customer's charges for electric service before the addition of any applicable taxes. 

ISSUED B Y  Lori J. Cross, Manager, Utilily Regulatoty Planning 

1 EFFECTIVE: Auqust 1. 2008Q6tobec16,2006 
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Progress Energy SECTION NO. VI 
SIXN-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 6.105 
CANCELS SIXTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.105 

Page 1 of 2 

ADDlicable: 

RATE SCrlEDULE BA-I 
BILLING ADJUSTMENTS 

To the Rate Per Month prowswn m each of the Company's fiied rate schedules which reference the bliitng adwtments set forth below 

Rate 
Schedule/ 
Metering 

Level 

RS-1, RST-1. RSL-1. RSL 
2, RSS-1 (Sec.) 

c 1000 
> l o w  

GS-I. GST-1 
Secondary 
Primary 
Transmission 

OS-2 (Sec.) 

GSD-1, GSOT-1 SS-1 
Secondary 
Pnmary 
Transmission 

C S 1 ,  CST-1, CS-2. 
CS-3. CST-3. SS-3 
Secondary 
Primary, 
Transmission 

COST RECOVERY FACTORS 

$I kWh 

Fuel Cost Recovery(l) 

Levelized On-Peak Off-peak ECCR(2) 

7.959 4.782 0.201 

5.485 
6.485 

5.818 7.959 4.782 0.181 
5.760 7.880 4.735 0.179 
5.702 7.800 4.687 o.177 

5.818 0.145 

5.818 7.959 4.782 0.163 
5.760 7.880 4.735 0.161 
5.702 7.800 4.687 0.160 

5.818 7.959 4.782 0.136 
5.760 7.880 4.735 0.135 
5.702 7.800 4.687 0.133 

IS.1. IST-I, IS-2, 
IST-2. SS-2 
Sewndarf 5.818 7.959 4.782 0.148 
Primary 5.760 7.880 4.735 0.147 
Transmission 5.702 7.800 4.687 0.145 

LS1 (Sec) 5 376 0 087 
I 

1.192 

1.009 
0.999 
0.989 

0.691 

0.652 
0.843 
0.835 

0.620 
0.614 
0.608 

0.728 
0.721 
0.713 

0.169 

(1) Fuel Cost Recovery Factor: 

The Fuel Cost Recovery Factors applicable to the Fuel Charge under the Company's various rate Scheduies are normally determined 
annually by the Florida Public Service Commission for the billing months of January through December. These factors are designed lo 
recover the costs of fuel and purchased power (other than capacdy payments) incurred by the Company to pmvide electric service to its 
customers and are adjusted to reflect changes in these costs from one period to the next. Revisions to the Fuel Cost Recovery Factors 
within the described period may be determined in the event of a significant change in cosk. 

(2) Energy Consewation Cost Recovery Factor: 

The Energy Conservation Cost Recovery (ECCR) Factor applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company's various rate schedules 
is normally determined annually by the Florida Public service Commission for twelve-month periods beginning with the billing month Of 
January. Thls factor is designed to remver the costs incurred by the Cwnpany under its approved Energy Conservation Programs and 
is adjusted lo reflect changes in these costs from one period to the next. 

(Continued on Page NO. 2) 

ISSUED BY: Lori J. Cross, Manager, Utility Regulatory Planning ~Florida 

EFFECTIVE: August 1,2008 



SECTION NO. VI 
TWENTY-FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 6.106 
CANCELS TWENTIETH REVISED SHEET NO. 6.106 

- =--"-Y 
Page 2 of 2 

RATE SCHEDULE EA-1 
BILLING ADJUSTMENTS 
(Continued from Page 1) 

(3) Capacity Cost Recovery Factor: 

The Capaaty Cost Recovery (CCR) Factors applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company's various rate schedules are normally 
determined annually by the Florida Public Service Commission for the billing months of January through December. This factor is 
designed to recover the cost of capacity payments made by the Company for off-system capacity and is adjusted to reflect changes in 
these costs from one period to the next. 

(4) Environmental Cost Recovery Clause Factor: 

The Environmental Cost Recovery Clause (ECRC) Factors applicable to the Energy Charge under the Company'S VariOuS rate 
schedules are normally determined annually by the Florida Public Service Commission for the billing months of January through 
December. This factor is designed to recover environmental compliance costs incurred by the Company and is adjusted to reflect 
changes in these wsts from one period to the next 

Gross Receipts Tax Factor: 

10 accordance with Section 203.01 of the Florida Statutes, a factor of 2.5541% is applicable to electric sales charges for coll&ion of 
the state Gross Receipts Tax. 

Right-of-way Utilization Fee: 

A Right-of-way Utilization Fee is applied to the charges for electric sewice (exdusive of any Municipal. County, or State Sales Tax) 
provided to customers within the jurisdictional limits of each municipal or county governmental body or any unit of special-purpose 
govemment or other entity with authority requin'ng the payment of a franchise fee, tax, charge, or other imposition whether in money, 
SeNice. or other things of value for utilization of rights-of-way for location of Company distribution or transmission faciltks. The Right- 
of-Way Utilization Fee shall be determined in a negotiated agreement (i.e., franchise and other agreements) in a manner which reflects 
the Company's payments to a govemmental body or other entity with authority plus the appropriate Gross Receipts Taxes and 
Regulatory Assessment Fees resuning from such additional revenue. The Right-of-way Utilization Fee is added to the charges for 
electric service prior to the application of any appropbte taxes. 

Municipal Tax: 

A Municipal Tax is applied to the charge for electric service provided to customers within the jurisdictional limits of each municipal or 
other governmental body imposing a u t i l i i  tax on such sewice. The Municipal Tax shall be determined in accordance with the 
governmental body's u t i l i  tax ordinance, and the amount colkcted by the Company from the Municipal Tax shall be remitted to the 
governmental body in the manner required by law. No Municipal Tax shall apply to fuel charges in excess of 0.699WVh. 

Sates Tax: 

A State Sales Tax is applied to the charge for electric SeNice provided to aU non-residential customers and equipment rental provided 
to all customers [unless a qualied sales tax exemption status is on record with the Company). The State Sales Tax shall be 
determined in accordance with the State's sales tax laws. The amount mlleded by the Company shall be remilted to the State in the 
manner required by law. In those counties that have enacted a County Discretionary Sales Surtax. such tax shall be applied and paid 
in a like manner. 

Governmental Undergroundlng Fee: 

Applicabk to customers located in a designated Underground Assessment Area within a local government (a municipafii or a county) 
that requires the COmpany to colkct a Governmental Undergrounding Fee from such customers to remver the local government's 
costs of converting overhead elect& distribution facilities to undergrouild facilities. The Governmental Undergrounding Fee bilkd to a 
customefs account shall not exceed the lesser of (i) 15 percent of a wstomefs tdai net electric S$NIO~ charges. or (ii) a maximum 
monthly amount of $30 for residential customers and $50 for each 5,000 kilowatt-hour increment of WnwmPtion for 
commerciaUindustrial customers, unless the Commission approves a higher percentage or maximum monthly amount. The maximum 
monthly amount shall apply to each line of billing in the case of a customer receiving a single bill for muniple SeMce polnts. and to each 
occupancy unit in the case of a master metered customer. The Govemmental Undergrounding Fee shall be calculated on the 
customer's charges for electric sewice before the addition of any applicable taxes. 

ISSUED BY: Lori J. Cross, Manager, Utility Regulatory Planning 

EFFECTIVE August I ,  2008 
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PROGRESS ENERGY FLDRIDA 
INTEREST CALCULATION. DEFERRED STORM COSTS 

110,440,616 

228,648,874 
217.118.559 
207,364,324 
1oe.188.861 
191,433,946 
182,3330,380 
173,842,921 
165 758.503 
157.335.iffi 
1 0  989,075 
158,926,552 
125 674,948 
II3.02I.BM 
101.207,OOl 
91.23q402 
82.186.W 
73.623 290 

z40.4(0.m 

65.431.117 
58,827,730 
46.510.820 

l1.929,881 8.59) 
11,857,874 8.545 
10,092,058 7.266 
8.m.159 6,127 
BOag,OIO $,a3 
9,438,787 6,798 
8,773,026 6,317 
8,451,033 6 085 
8,552,451 6.158 
9,859,552 7.098 

11,3684181 8.179 
11,536,383 8.306 
13.243.W 9.53s 
12,354,343 e.m5 
10 .454 ,w  7.527 
8,472,418 6.820 
8,950,131 8,444 
6,483,817 6.108 
a.935.n2~ 8,433 
8,580,868 6.lM 
6641.125 6.222 

11.821.401 
11,859,129 
10.W.792 
8,5M.M2 
8.W2.787 
8.432.001 
6.766,711 
8,444,848 
8,546,297 
9,852,463 

11.352.001 
11.528.077 
15,233,969 
12345,240 
10,446,567 
9,465,8157 
8,843,687 
8,477.71s 
8.826.Wi 
8.554.8M 
8.834.9)3 

(25,459 
333,033 
350.585 
327,570 
327.243 
328,463 
329.253 
321.530 
311.699 
353422 
2P1.470 
274,473 
582.652 
528,018 
4 W . M  
422.160 
360.073 
341.4s 
306.173 
267,865 
230.935 

240.4~0.618 
226,644,674 
217.118.550 
207,364324 
,89.185.851 
191.433,Blb 
182.3M.380 
173892,921 
185,789,503 
157.u5.108 
147,969,075 
1H.926,552 
125,874,948 
113.m3.630 
10'.207,W1 
91,M.4M 
82,188.8M 
73,623.290 
65,467,055 
56,527,730 
48,540.920 
40.138.850 

2 4 0 , ~ , 8 m  
234,542.M6 
222,681,612 
212.241.437 
209,276,593 
I9S,3I~.3Po 
185.m.149 
178.111.65< 
1W.831.212 
161,652.3M 
162,782,090 
142,458,613 
131,301,752 
119,349,289 
107,116.348 
98218,701 
86.708.853 
77.9M.097 
89,585,172 
61,139,438 
52.W.325 
44.338.835 

117.558.001 
117.558,W 
112,958.010 
108,378.054 
W4.485.043 
101.202635 
08.0L12.6a5 
84,441,669 
91.057.471 
87,797.488 
84,408,378 
8L.Bp5.056 

122,882,812 
3 19,285 038 
~12.214.530 
105,8W,669 
1m30432.754 
85.668730 
90,619,912 
85,362,019 
B0,403,732 
75,504,972 
10,164373 
83,954.852 

131.301.7%l 
118,319,289 
107,115,316 
98,218,701 
88,708,653 
7?,9M.W7 
69,555,172 
8<.139,438 
52.684.325 
44.338.935 

3 3 17% 35% 333,006 125,459 240,560,075 228,977,689 

354% 330.555 217.449.116 
3 72% 327,570 207,681,894 
381% 327,243 18'4,11B,?05 
4 17% 328.4h3 191,762,381 
415% 328,253 162,659,652 
4 52% 321530 174.214452 
4 6 6 %  311,889 166,081.403 
4.87% 508422 157.811.528 
de#% 29W79 144280.553 
5 15% 274,473 137203,025 
5 35% 582.652 126.257.598 
532% 528.818 $13,552,248 
5,2791 484.858 101.67G6.969 
527% m2,reo 91.652.561 
526% 380,073 ~ z , m , s 7 r  
526% ~ 1 , 4 8 4  73.%,774 
527% 306,173 65.792.228 
5.2G% 267.995 57,095,124 

526% 194.352 
5.26% 250,933 d8.771.853 
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Fuel Price Forecast - Residual and Distillate Oil, Coal and Natural Gas 

Schedule El -B - Calculation of Estimated True-up 

Schedule El-D - Calculation of Levelized Fuel Adjustment Factors 
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Schedule E2 - Fuel and Purchase Power Cost Recovery Clause 

Schedule E3 - Generating System Comparative Data by Fuel Type 

Schedule E4 - System Net Generation and Fuel Cost 

Schedule E10 - Residential Bill Comparison 

Calculation of Inverted Residential Fuel Rate 



2008 Midmuse 

ieavy Oil 1.5% so2 

Ilbarrel flmmbtu 

87.89 13.50 

88.97 13.67 

89.65 13.77 

90.14 13.85 

89.94 13.82 

89.71 13.78 

90.25 13.86 

90.44 13.89 

PROJECTED MARKET PRICE BY FUEL N P E  (2008 Midcourse) 

Light Oil 

ubaml Wmmbtu 

150.39 25.92 

150.40 25.74 

149.75 25.74 

150.67 25.86 

151.58 25.94 

150.07 25.87 

149.83 25.83 

148.69 25.52 

Month 

Jun 2008 

Jui 2008 

AUQ 2008 

s e p  2008 

oct 2008 

Nov 2008 

Month 

May 2W8 

Jun 2008 

Jul 2008 

Sep 2008 

act 2008 

NOV 2008 

Dec 2008 

HeavyOillXSOZ 

Slbaml tlmmbtu 

62.14 9.55 

62.45 9.59 

62.80 9.65 

63.06 9.69 

63.21 9.71 

63.37 9.73 

63.51 9.76 

63.82 9.80 

HoavyOill% SO2 

ubarrel flmmbtu 

88.86 13.65 

90.09 13.84 

90.85 13.96 

91.41 14.04 

91.14 14.00 

90.83 13.95 

91.44 14.05 

91.64 14.08 

HeavyOil l.shSO2 

ubarrel Ilmmbtu 

61.32 9.42 

61.61 9.46 

61.92 9.51 

62.16 9.55 

62.31 9.57 

62.46 9.59 

62.60 9.62 

62.88 9.86 

Coal 
Crystal River 1 a 2 Light Oil 

m a m i  Ilmmbtu Won Ymmbtu 

94.33 16.26 74.38 3.04 

94.12 16.11 74.19 3.04 

94.10 16.18 73.91 3.02 

94.99 16.30 73.67 3.01 

96.20 18.46 73.46 3.01 

96.46 15.63 73.15 2.99 

97.47 16.81 73.25 3.00 

98.46 16.97 73.16 2.99 

Coal 
crystal R i i r  t a 2 

Illon Ymmbtu 

83.40 3.40 

82.09 3.35 

83.02 3.39 

85.T7 3.50 

87.03 3.55 

84.33 3.44 

82.65 3.37 

82.98 3 . 3  

Coal Natural 
crystal River 4 6 5 Gar 

Won Ummbtu Ummbtu 

73.96 3.03 9.71 

73.88 3.04 9.80 

73.46 3.03 9.90 

73.18 3.02 9.97 

73.02 3.02 10.01 

3.02 10.13 72.93 

73.60 3.02 10.60 

73.59 3.02 11.08 

coal 
crystal Rlvsr 4 a 5 

Won Ymmbtu 

88.74 3.69 

87.14 3.63 

87.89 3.65 

w.89 3.71 

90.91 3.74 

90.26 3.71 

86.44 3.58 

87.70 3.61 

Coal coai 

PROJECTED MARKET PRICE BY FUEL TYPE ( 2008 Original Projection) 

NaIural 
Heavy 011 T% SO2 Heavy Oil i.5% SO2 Light Oil 

;Immbtu 

11.83 

11.97 

12.11 

12.19 

12.21 

12.27 

12.54 

crystal River I 8 2 C m l  R i i r  4 a 5 Gas 

Month 

May2W8 

Jun 2M18 

Jul2W8 

Aug 2W8 

sep  2038 

act 2008 

ubsml Ymmbtu Ilbarrel flmmbtu 

26.72 4.10 26.57 4.08 

27.64 4.25 27.36 4.20 

28.05 4.31 27.73 4.26 

28.35 4.36 27.97 4.30 

27.93 4.29 27.64 4.25 

27.47 4.22 27.26 4.19 

thanel UmmMu 

58.06 9.66 

56.28 9.63 

55.65 9.57 

55.69 9.65 

55.38 9.48 

53.61 9.24 

Ston Ilmmbtu Illon Ummbtu Ummbtu 

9.02 0.36 14.79 0.66 2.13 

7.90 0.32 13.26 0.60 2.18 

9.11 0.36 14.43 0.62 2.21 

12.10 0.48 16.71 0.69 222 

13.57 0.54 17.89 0.73 2.20 

11.18 0.45 17.34 0.70 2.15 

Nov 2008 

Oec 2008 

27.93 4.29 27.65 4.25 52.3 9.03 9.40 0.37 12.84 0.54 1.94 

27.82 4.27 27.56 4.23 50.23 8.65 9.82 0.39 14.11 0.59 1 .82 





INCREASE TO FUEL FACTORS: 

Fuel F e r a l  Secondav Meting (Une 3 I Lim 6 I IO) 

Fuel Facsraf Pdmary Metering (Line 7 '99%) 

Fusl Fsdoratlransmirsion Meteting (Line 7'98%) 

7. 

8. 

9. 

S 212,822.859 

16 153.232 

I 212,910.091 

SCHEDULE €1-0 

2w5 Ud-e 

1.201 c" 

1.195 camkvil 

1.183 cenl&vh 

ADJUSTED LEVELED FUEL FACTORS C"" Pmwsed 

10. FdFxtMatSemndavMetedng 4.61t 5.818 c e m  

11. FdFactorstPrimaryMe!6~%% 4.565 5.7W CemslLwh 

12. Fuel Factor at Transmission W r i n g  4.519 5.702 CenWkrrh 

JURISMCMN4.L SALES IWI 

METER SECQwAa 

15.4?&259 75.434259 
2,026,577 2.005.410 

2W.086 201,065 



&& 
Jan48 
Feb-OB 
Mar48 
Apr-08 
May-08 
Jun-08 
Jui-08 
Aug-08 
Sep-08 
oct-08 
Nov-08 
Oec-08 
TOTAL 

System MWH 
R&uirementS 

1,107,009 
964,725 
946.590 

1,216,233 
1,526,420 
1.535.893 
1.756.719 
1,550.857 
1,566,654 
1,387,672 

81 1.555 
999.489 

15,470.81 7 

Prcgress Energy Flodda 
Cakuialion of Final Fuel Cost Faclom 

Reprojected for the Peerlad of : August through D ~ s m b e r  2008 

--Tima of Use---- 
Levalied On-Peak Off-peak 
Factors M u i t i e r  Multiplier 

- Line: &&& Voltase CenlslKwh 1.368 0.822 

1. Oistcibullon Secnndary 5.818 7.959 4.782 

2. Dislribulion Primary 5.760 7.880 4.735 

3. Transmission 5.702 7.800 4.587 

4. Lighting Service 5.376 - - 
Line 4 Calculated at secondaryraleof 5.818'(16.7% *On-Peak Multiplier 1.368 t 81.346'OR-Peak Multiplier 0.822). 

D E V E L O P M E N T  O F  T I M E  O F  U S E  M U L T I P L I E R S  

ON-PEAK PERIOD OFF-PEAK PERIOD - TOTAL 

Marginal 

108.845.789 . .  
225.261.509 
234,625582 
270,974,924 
294.018.943 
257984.005 
185.087.425 
100,067,065 
123,725,656 

2,105,313,355 

Average 
Marginal 

Cost &!lkWM 
10.163 
10.024 
10.259 
8249 

14.758 
15.266 
15.425 
17.810 
16.429 
13.338 
12.330 
12.378 
13.615 

System MWH 
Reauirements 

2,755.243 
2.370.427 
2,845,766 
2.341.212 
2,735,457 
2.735.457 
2,735,457 
2,735.457 
2,735,457 
2,735.457 
2.735.457 . .  
2,735,457 

31.996.304 

139.883.607 
177,447.897 
134377.172 
217,594,131 
244.129.898 
254.898.135 
255.01 1.857 
275.037.152 
221,044,843 
255.700.652 
251,250,420 

2,516,223,418 

Average 
Marginal 

Cost ldlkWhl 
5.491 
5.893 
6.707 
5.748 
7.955 
8,925 
9.318 
9.725 

10.055 
8.081 
9.348 
9,185 
8.177 

System MWH 
Reauirements 

3.852.252 
3,335,153 
3592,358 
3,557,445 
4,261,877 
4,272.350 
4.492.175 
4,386,314 
4.302.111 
4,123,129 
3.547.012 
3,734.946 

47.467.121 

Marginal 

243,422.961 
442,855,640 
478,755,280 
525873.059 
560,030,600 
532,421.158 
406,132.266 
355.787.717 
374.985.076 

4.722.536.773 

SCHEDULE El-E 
2008 Mldcourse 

Average 
Marginal 

Cost fdkWh) 
7.543 
7.088 
7.643 
6.643 

10.391 
11.206 
1 1.705 
12.768 
12.376 
9.850 

10.030 
10.040 
9.949 

MARGiNAL FUEL COST 
WEiGHTlNG MULTIPLIER 

ON-PEAK 
1.358 

OFF-PEAK 
0.822 

AVERAGE 
1.000 





1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
16 
19 
m 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

26 
28 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
36 
39 
40 

41 
42 
43 
44 
4s 
46 
47 

48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
64 

55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
50 
61 

SCHEDULE E3 

Page 1 d 2  2008 Mideoume 

PmgreU Gerry Ronda 

Gsnenting System Caparwe Dam by Fuel T m  
EIIbnlted for me Penad d : Janryloi muph December 2006 

iuw Actual muli AClWl 

l a d 8  FebO8 Mar46 I Apoa 1 May48 I J"M8 1 subma 
FUEL COST OF SYSTEM NET GENERATION (3) 
HEAW OIL 20.(uo.4M 14,726,179 9,535,049 16.W.787 26,267,058 84.636.026 134,105,563 
LlGHT OIL 1,633,439 1,055,617 1.425.345 1,245,825 7,705,130 2,082,578 18,151,835 
COAL 44.884.907 39,843,584 48,751,353 41,600,124 47.164.287 48,759,318 269.1W.2U 
GAS 84.239.89(1 43,081,588 81,059,388 71,862,456 97866.%1 108.842.1.4 446.978.W 
NUCLEAR 2.121.223 2,043,858 716.728 2,120,619 1,527,708 2,141,695 11.076.028 

TOTAL I [ 113,699,923 100,862,826 139.487.841 135.911.411 182.991.142 208.462.022 679,416,154 I 
SYSTEMNETGEMRATION(MWH) 

231.480 150.863 119.749 182,981 2m.532 390,244 1,356,849 HEAVY OIL 

LlGHTOlL 6.455 5,674 7.355 23.726 16.087 5.721 69.020 
COAL 1.3S292542 1.249.734 1,450,WZ 1208,421 1.298.021 1,373,331 7,970.051 
Gas 73C.924 652,217 1.W7.346 950,655 1248.847 1384.759 6,981,786 
NUCLEAR 578.358 557,257 192,280 576.945 51O.Jw 657.W 2S82.140 

TOTAL MWH I 2.841.759 2,625,745 2,776,732 2.852.770 3242.787 3,719,065 18,358,848 1 
UNITS OF FUEL BURNED 

314,761 447.784 545,721 2,227,567 HEAW OIL BEL 376,342 244.2W 186.725 

COAL TON ssB.015 501.758 YU.506 501,934 331.637 559.310 3.234.1W 

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LIGHT OQ EEL 17,591 10.891 16,027 47,867 59.133 22.836 in.484 

GAS MCF 5.44a.463 4.g70.125 7.wo.m 7,815,203 s.181.111 10.72s.eoi 45,71~.271 
NUCLEAR MMBN 5,wa,462 5.685.591 i,%7.724 5.881.765 5285.8ez 5.~~u.324 30.8~8.779 
OTHER BEL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
BNS BURNED(MM0TU) 
HEAW OIL 2.525.363 1,623,343 1,303,063 2,072,262 2,915,145 4.203.545 14,642,821 
L W T  01 101.W 64007 67,154 276,049 342.6511 132,353 1.004.265 
COAL 13.428916 12.189.998 14,089,466 12.058.741 12,885,085 13.512.041 78.145.257 
GAS 5,581,032 5.067.929 8,135,888 7.992.116 9,784,111 10,729.W? 47.28L1.793 
N U C W  5,883,482 5.686591 1.987.724 5.881.766 5,255,882 5.884.324 30.616.779 
OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL MMBTU 1 27,501,536 21,610,868 25.611.405 28290.934 31,203,101 54,451,913 171,679,8151 
GENERATION MK(% MWH) 
HEAW OIL 7.87% 5.75% 4.31% 6.54% 6.09% 10.49% 7.39% 
LEHT OL 0.2% 0.22% 0.27% 0.60% o s %  0.15% 0.36% 
COAL 47,34% 47.m% 52.22% 40.93% 36.63% 36.67% 43.41% 
GAS 24.85% 2522% 36.28% 3220% 3727% 37.23% 32.58% 
N U C W  19.06% 21.22% 6.93% 19.54% 1527% 15.25% 1624% 
OTHER 0.00% 0.00% O.W% 0.00% 0.03% 0 . m  O.W% 

HEAW OQ YBBL 55.08 5020 48.47 51.09 63.17 58.13 w.20 

G4S MICF 6 12 8.67 10.18 9.20 1O.W 10.14 9.57 

0.00 0.W 0.W 0.W 0 0  0.W 0.00 

16.04 16.49 18.35 15.10 22.47 15.74 18.08 
3.28 3.32 3.45 3.67 3.81 3.44 
6.50 9.97 8.93 10.01 10.14 9.46 
0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.36 

0.04 0.00 0.00 0.W 0.W 0.W 0.W 

10.910 10,760 10.882 10.738 10.776 10.772 lo.m 

9.738 9.724 5,867 9.911 9.853 9.805 

TOT* % 1 100.00% 400.00% lW.Cm% 100.00% IW.W% 1w.m 1W.WXI 
FUEL COST PER UNIT 

LlGHT OIL YBSL 92.86 96.04 84.86 88.76 130.26 81.20 1M.M 
COAL WON W . S  78.61 80.12 62.66 88.75 67.16 63.21 

NUCLEAR M I M B N  0.3s 036 0.36 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.36 

OTHER $ B E L  
FUEL COST PER MMBTU ( W M B N )  
HEAW OIL 
LGHT O h  
COAL 334 
GAS 7.96 
NUCLEIR 0.36 
OTHER 
TOTAL 
BTU BURNED PER KWH (ENKWH1 

LIGHT OIL 

6 25 5.07 7.32 7.76 9.70 10.62 9.16 

YMMBTU I 4.13 4.10 5.45 4.w 5.67 5.98 5.121 

nEAw at 

COAL 8,664 
GAS 7.m 

12.045 11.281 1l.W 11.634 16.956 23,135 14.550 

6.075 8.407 7.853 7.748 7.802 
10,376 10.267 

7,653 
NUCLEAR 1o.m 10.203 10.334 10 , lH  10.376 

OTHER 
TOTAL 
GENERATED 
HEAW OIL 
LlGHTOlL 
COAL 
GAS 
NUCLEAR 
OTHER 
TOT& 

,FUEL COS1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

9.76 7.96 8 33 (0.48 13 .M 8.89 

3 20 3.22 3.44 3.64 3.58 3.38 
6.05 6.5t 8.0s  7.56 7.88 786 7.47 

0.00 0.W 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.W 0.W 
UKWH 3.87 3.84 5.02 4.m 5.47 5.55 4,791 

0 
BTUKWH~ B.349 9,373 9.224 9,581 9.33 5258 9.351 
PER KWH (UKWH) 

8.00 
19.32 
3.22 

0.37 

1860 19 36 17.91 ilz.50 3640 26.X 

0.37 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.37 



2008 M i d o x l ~  
SCUEOULE E3 

Pag320f2 
P w s r  EnmFImas 

GeneraUng SySrem C m W C e  Data by FUe( Type 

EstimaIBafoihePenodO(: JsnuavmmuehDecembetmOB 

JdQ8 I I sewla 1 On48 I NOM8 1 k.Js I Tdsl 
FUEL COST OF SYSTEM M T  GENERATION ($1 
HEAW OIL 54.362.429 53,159,702 48.516.370 23,231,877 11,427.503 10,470,938 335,274,383 
UGHT OIL 26.2M.527 5.254.514 3.618.427 7.639.301 4,735,006 3,780,262 68.385.973 
COAL 49.612.438 52,374,319 52,034,758 44,452,987 50,748,262 43,755,624 542282.521 

NUCLEW 2.213.292 2.213.282 1.841.435 2.213.282 2,144,089 2,212,458 23.912.881 
OTHER 0 n 

GAS i26;149.939 1 2 6 . ~ ~ 2 0 1  104.714.583 83.634.020 19.205.972 81.718.e.m 1,049205,863 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
12 11 

13 
11 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

'1 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

48 
49 
M 
51 
52 
53 
54 

55 
58 
57 
Y) 

59 
50 
61 

" 
TOTAL s I 259.M4.625 239.M6.026 210,725 583 161.171 477 128,257,832 141.938.050 2.020.061.727 
SYSTEM NET OENFRATION lMWYl .~ ~ . , ....., 
HEAWOL 487.879 458,142 428.408 2 1 5 . 7 ~ ~  135,841 m.701 3,iasn 
LIGHT OIL 65.843 18.113 11.227 14.735 7,871 4.682 191,291 
COAL 1,391,326 1.432.783 1.410.218 1.MS.BOP 880,055 1251.328 16,545,371 
GAS 1.581.376 1.551.984 1.301.481 1,oSSdal 941.797 942.555 13.342.872 
NUCLEAR 585.9W 585.m 487.463 585,000 576.W 585.230 8.391).5m 
OTHER 
TOTAL MWH 
UNWSOFFUEL BURNED 
HEAWOIL SBL 
LGHTOIL BBL 
COAL TON 
GAS MCF 
NUCLEW M M B N  
OTHER BBL 
B N S  BURNED(MMBN) 
HEAW OL 
LIGHTOIL 
COAL 
GAS 
NUUEAR 

0 0 
I 4072.324 1,017,932 

ni.146 758.539 
192.W8 58,017 
586,408 yiO.815 

12.285.826 12226.733 
6,050,468 6.oBO.W 

0 0 

5.020.157 4,925,070 

i3,ni,973 w m , f f i 8  
i2.285.826 1 2 ~ 2 8 , n 3  

1,112,883 324,845 

6,080,488 6,053,468 

0 
3.636.790 

702,230 
38.845 

589.714 
10.255.983 
5.058.865 

0 

4.571.551 
212,402 

15,881,471 
10.255.863 
5,058,885 

0 0 
3,084,817 2.541.164 

382,271 220,411 
48.m 29.855 

490.161 352,292 
8,231,411 7.W.W5 
6.0W.468 5.882.114 

0 0 

2358,374 1134.867 
278.W 1l3.041 

11,944,374 8,803,247 
8,231,411 7.086.W5 
8.080.468 5.882.1 14 

0 0 
2.919+87 38,861,110 

205.897 5.248.067 
23.115 559.202 

498.404 6.291.W 
7.183.963 103.980.052 
6,018,181 85,679,966 

0 0 

1.yO.388 34.285.226 
135,978 3,240.002 

12.158.W 1525W.384 
7.183.W 104.64O.574 
6,078.184 65.879.ZS6 

OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
TOTAL M M B N  1 38231,307 31,682,784 35,980.172 28893.215 23181,274 28.8%,885 560.543.5621 
G E N E F "  UKOC MWHI 
HEAWOL 11.4% 1117% 11 .n% 6.99% 5.35% 4 3 % ~  8.24% 
LIGHT OIL 1.62% 0 . 4 5 ~  0.31% 0.48% 030% 0.16% o.mx 
COAL 34.17% X.40% 36.78% 39.21% 34.53% 4 z . m  40.21~ 
GAS 38.34% 38.42% 35.79m 3 4 . 3 3 ~  37.06% 32.2% %aim 
NUCLEAR 14.39% 14.47% 1 3 . 4 0 ~  18.9% 22.86% 203991 m6sm 
OTHER 0.w46 O.W% 0.00% 0.00% o.wm O.W% 0.- 
TOTAL 5 loo.w% lw.CO% lW.OO% 100.00% 1w.w* lMI.W% 

H a w o n  SBBL 70.50 70.27 6909 84.13 51.85 50.86 63.81 

WON 87.94 90.17 91.33 90.69 87.26 87.79 86.19 
GAS YMCF 10.29 10.35 1021 10.16 11.17 11.38 10 08 

580L 0.w 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.04 0.00 

I lW.CQ%J 
FUEL COST PER UNIT 

LIGHT OIL SB8L 136.40 93.75 98.74 158.93 158.50 163.54 124.08 
COAL 

N U U W  YMMBN 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.38 0~38 0.36 0.36 
OTHER 
FUEL COSTPER M M B N  (YMMBN) 

10.83 10.79 10.61 9.85 7.98 7.81 9.78 HEAW ML 
LIGHTOIL 23.55 16.18 17.04 n.42 27.36 28.22 21.42 
COAL 

10.28 10.35 1021 10.18 11.18 11.38 10.01 GAS 
0.38 0.38 0.36 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.36 NUUEAR 

TOTAL 
B N  BURWEDPER K W H ( B N W H 1  
HEAW OIL 
LlGUT OIL 
COAL 

NUCLEAR 

3.83 3.71 3.75 3.72 3.57 3.80 3.55 

OTHER 0.W 0.W 000 0.W 0.w aw 0.w 
W M B N  6.78 6.36 6.20 5.58 5.53 5.28 5 . q  

10.730 10.791 10.721 10,931 10.555 10.863 10,772 
16.802 17,934 18.919 18.907 22.558 28.616 16.938 
9.870 9.859 9.843 9.875 s .n6 8.716 9.816 

7,880 7.774 7,526 7.822 7.835 
10.378 10.378 10.378 10,378 10.212 10,212 10.296 

GI\S 7.868 7.861 

0 0 0 0 0 0 OTHER 0 
9.343 9.356 8.121 9,212 9,326 I 

11.65 11.38 10.77 8.41 8.33 10.53 
39.80 2901 32.23 51.84 61.73 80.74 36.27 

TOTAL BNlKWHr 9.m 8.308 
GENERATED FUEL COST PER KWH ( W H )  
HEAW OIL 11.62 
LiGHT OIL 

B .m 3.86 3.69 3.67 3.49 3.50 3-49 . ~~ 

8.10 8.14 805 7.80 8.41 8.61 7.86 
0.38 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.37 0.37 0.37 

~ ~~ . . . 
0.w 0.00 0.w ow 0.00 o w  0.00 OTHER 

TOTAL WKWH [ 626 5.92 5.79 5.22 5.05 4.86 5.221 



2008 Midcourse 

NET NET CAPACITY 

(MW) (MWHJ (%) 

PLANTNNIT CAPACITY ENERATIO FACTOR 

Pmgress Energy Florida 
Syslem Net Generation and Fuel Cost 
Eslimatad far tha Month of: May08 

EWNAVAIL  OUTPUT AVG.NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
FACTOR FACTOR HEATRATE N P E  BURNED HEATVALU BURNED FUEL COST PERUWH 

(%) (%) (BTUKWH) (UNITS) (ETUNNIT) (MMBTU) (16) (CKWH) 

Schedule E4 

2 ANCLOTE 
3 ANCLOTE 
4 ANCLOTE 
5 ANCLOTE 
6 BARTOW 
7 BAIITOW 
8 EARTOW 
9 BARTOW 

10 CRYSTAL RNER 
11 CRYSTALRNER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTAL RIVER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWPNNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SUWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARK 
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 DEBARY 
26 DEBARY 
27 HIGGINS 
28 HIGGINS 
29 HlNES 
30 HlNES 
31 INTCITY 
32 IN1 CITY 
33 RIO PINAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
36 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
38 UNIVOF FLA 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

1-2 
1-2 
1 4  
1-4 
1-4 

4-10 
1.10 

1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 

1-14 
1-14 

1 
1-3 
1-3 

1 
1-4 

498  

507 

121 
119 
204 

379 
491 
722 
721 
30 

31 

80 

50 

176 

177 
643 

110 

1.917 

992 

13 
157 

203 
150 

100.667 
25,167 
94.213 
23.553 
10.170 
27.888 
37,596 

9,399 
186.609 
258.859 
432,545 
420.008 

0 
2.764 

0 
0 
0 

2.422 
58 

482 
891 

2.322 
3.792 
4.709 

15,389 
0 

3.352 
965.731 

0 
6.324 

61,355 
150 
464 

0 
101.619 

1,699 

34.0 

31.2 

11.3 
31.5 
31.0 

66.2 
70.9 
80.5 
78.3 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.2 

2.5 

2.9 
4.2 

0.0 

67.7 

9.2 

1.6 
0.4 

67.3 
1.5 

86.01 

96.85 

95.25 
62.21 
93.16 

93.48 
92.69 
94.11 
93.66 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

95.81 

97.02 

98.79 
98.77 

48.63 

90.93 

82.50 

99.03 
67.83 

35.01 
99.19 

34.6 

31.4 

23.9 
48.8 
31.8 

87.7 
74.7 
81.8 
81.1 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

4.4 

47.7 

112.8 
58.1 

123.1 

20.2 

56.0 

57.7 
5.3 

191.8 
54.8 

10.605 HEAWOIL 
10.805 GAS 
10523 HEAW OIL 
10,523 GAS 
11,734 HEAW OIL 
12.309 HEAVYOIL 
10,469 HEAVYOIL 
10,489 GAS 
10,285 COAL 
10,010 COAL 
9.792 COAL 
9.807 COAL 

0 HEAW OIL 
13.240 GAS 

0 HEAW OIL 
0 GAS 
0 HEAW OIL 

13.247 GAS 
32.397 UGHTOIL 
18.050 GAS 
19.318 LIGHT OIL 
15.096 GAS 
14,855 LIGHT OIL 
16,257 LIGHTOIL 
13.271 GAS 

0 L IGMOIL  
16,190 GAS 
7.201 GA$ 

0 LIGHTOIL 
14,588 LIGHTOIL 
12,886 GAS 
17,807 LIGHTOIL 
14.250 LIGHTOIL 

0 GAS 
7,563 GAS 

21,898 LffiHTOlL 

163,984 BELS 

152.292 BELS 
247.855 MCF 

18.331 BBLS 
52.728 EELS 
60.459 BELS 
98,388 MCF 
78.244 TONS 

105.638 TONS 

171,448 TONS 
0 BELS 

38.596 MCF 
0 BBLS 
0 MCF 
0 BELS 

32,084 MCF 
324 BELS 

8.700 MCF 
2.970 BELS 

35,052 MCF 
9,588 BELS 

13,207 BBLS 
204,228 MCF 

0 BBLS 
54.269 MCF 

6,954,131 MCF 
0 BELS 

15,915 BELS 

461 BELS 
1.141 BELS 

268,884 MCF 

m.mr TONS 

777,107 MCF 

0 MCF 
768.537 MCF 

6,419 BELS 

6.51 
1 .oo 
6.51 
1.00 
6.51 
6.51 
6.51 
1 a0 

24.53 
24.53 
24.02 
24.02 

1.00 

1.00 
5.80 
1.00 
5.80 
1.00 
5.80 
5.80 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

5.80 
1.00 
5.79 
5.79 

1.00 
5.80 

1.067.534 
266,884 
991.420 
247.855 
119,338 
343.262 
393.591 
98.398 

1,919,335 
2,591,294 
4,235,806 
4.1 18,880 

0 
38.596 

0 
0 
0 

32.064 
1.879 
6.700 

17,212 
35.052 
55,572 
76.553 

204,228 
0 

54.269 
6,954.131 

0 
92.253 

777,107 
2,671 
6,612 

0 
768.537 
37.205 

10,585,050 
2.484.386 
9.830.864 
2,307,252 
1.097.099 
3,155,679 
3,818,368 

915.973 
6,714,531 
8,999,192 

15,950,912 
15,519,652 

0 
358,543 

0 
0 
0 

318.541 
41.470 

120.967 
389.684 
406.255 

1.258.165 
1,718,667 
2.061.064 

0 
585.144 

70,132.305 
0 

2,080,661 
7,873,653 

59.297 
154.41 1 

0 
7,633,966 

832.286 

10.51 
9.87 

10.43 
9.80 

10.79 
11.32 
9.62 
9.75 
3.60 
3.48 
3.69 

0.00 
12.97 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

13.07 
71.50 
25.10 
43.74 
17.50 
33.18 
36.50 
13.39 
0.00 

17.46 
7.26 
0.00 

32.90 
12.83 
39.53 
33.28 
0.00 
7.51 

46.99 

3.70 

1 45 32.292 98.5 97.74 98.7 9.299 GAS 300.270 MCF 1.00 300,270 2.690.912 8.33 
39 OTHER. START UP 0 0 LIGHTOIL 9.128 BELS 5.80 52.901 1.170.289 0.00 
40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 9.305 3.342.787 9.334 31203,101 182.981.142 I 5.471 



2W0 MIdMlse 

PLANTIUNIT 

Progress Energy Fboda 
Syrlem Net Generalion and Fud Cost 
Esllmeled lot the Monlh of: J""d8 

NET NET CAPACITY EOUIVAVAIL OUTPUT AVG. NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
CAPACITY GENERATION FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEATRATE TYPE BURNED HEAT VPLUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH 

(MW) WWH) (%) (%) (%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (BTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) (S) ( W W W  

Schedule E4 

~~. . .  
8 BARTOW 3 204 71,167 46.9 93.70 49.6 10,429 HEAW OIL 114.014 BBLS 6.51 742,231 8.041.419 11.30 
9 EARTOW 3 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 0 0 0.00 

10 CRYSTAL RJMR I 379 189.151 67.1 92.15 71.2 10.257 COAL 79,223 TONS 24.49 1.940.178 6.692.269 3.54 
11 CRYSTAL RIVER 2 491 275.267 75.4 94.03 81.4 9,973 COAL 112,100 TONS 24.49 2.745335 9,391.155 3.41 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTALRIVER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SJWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON P A M  
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 DEBARY 
25 OEBARY 

28 HlGGlNS 
29 HlNES 
30 HlNES 
31 INT CITY 
32 INT CITY 
33 RIO PINAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
38 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
38 UNlV OF FLA. 
39 OTHER. START UP 

27 HIGGINS 

4 
5 
1 

2 
2 
3 
3 

1.2 
1-2 
1-4 
1-4 
1.4 

1.10 
1.10 

1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 

1-14 
1.14 

1-3 
1-3 

1 
1-4 

722 
721 
30 

31 

80 

50 

176 

177 
Ed3 

110 

1.917 

992 

13 
157 

203 
150 
45 

450,599 
456,294 

1.179 
3.035 
940 

0 
22.692 

2.967 
76 

504 
682 

2.284 
1.175 
2.563 

17,013 
0 

3.475 
1,087.103 

0 
661 

69.895 
22 

381 
0 

110.073 
221 

31.644 
0 

83.9 
85.1 
18.9 

4.1 

43.1 

0.2 

2.3 

0.8 
4.1 

0.0 

76.2 

9.5 

0.2 
0.3 

72.9 
0.2 

94.3 

93.92 
93.82 
P5.W 

98.33 

86.32 

96.M) 

97.33 

88.33 
88.80 

87 .B  

97.40 

88.90 

98.67 
99.78 

93.33 
98.S 
97.33 

89.9 
90.3 

439.0 

57.2 

50.8 

9.8 

59.1 

47.5 
77.7 

135.9 

22.0 

67.4 

13.0 
4.6 

95.1 
10.3 

100.3 

9~731 COAL 
0,734 COAL 

11,417 HEAWOIL 
12,891 GAS 
12.920 HEAW OIL 

0 GAS 
11.812 HEAVY OIL 
12.921 GAS 
28.382 LIGHT OIL 
15.964 GAS 
18.991 LIGHT OIL 
14.190 GAS 
14,303 LIGHT OIL 
13.886 LIGHT OIL 
12.916 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
1 5 , W  GAS 
7.135 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
14,450 LIGHT OIL 
12,428 GAS 
17.773 LIGHT M L  
13.454 LIGHT OIL 

0 GAS 
7,514 GAS 

16,548 LIGHT OIL 
9.296 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 

182,812 TONS 
185.175 TONS 

2.078 BBLS 
39.125 MCF 

1.868 BELS 
0 MCF 

41.382 BBLS 
34338 MCF 

372 BBLS 

2,234 BBLS 
32,410 MCF 
2.752 BELS 
6,132 BBLS 

219.739 MCF 
0 BELS 

62,124 MCF 
7.756.891 MCF 

0 BBLS 
1.649 BBLS 

8.048 MCF 

868,645 MCF 
87 BBLS 

884 BBLS 
0 MCF 

827,141 MCF 
631 BBLS 

294.172 MCF 
8.114 BBLS 

23.99 
23.99 
6.51 
1.04 
6.51 

8.51 
1.00 
5.80 
7.00 
5.80 
1.00 
5.80 
5.80 
1.00 

1.00 
1.00 

5.80 
1.00 
5.84 
5.80 

l.M) 
5.80 
1.W 
5.80 

4,384.925 
4.441.806 

13,531 
39,125 
12.145 

0 
289.394 
38.336 

2.157 
8.046 

12.952 
32.410 
15,948 
35.538 

219,739 
0 

52.124 
7,758,691 

0 
9.556 

888.645 
391 

5.126 
0 

827.141 
3.657 

294.172 
47,025 

16,235,016 
16.440.938 

203.466 
389,938 
182.624 

0 
4,050,870 

382.435 
33.462 

116,4$4 
208,307 
386.166 
256,491 
554.500 

2,249,560 
0 

575.638 
79.162.083 

0 
145,979 

8,900,126 
8,116 

87.423 

8,345.529 
57.826 

2,693,194 
732.473 

a 

3.80 
3.60 

17.26 
12.85 
19.43 
0.00 

17.85 
12.89 
44.03 
23.11 
30.54 
17.00 
23 W 
21.63 
13.22 
0.00 

16.57 
7.28 
0.00 

2208 
12.73 
27.80 
22.95 
0.00 
7.50 

26.17 
8.51 
0.00 

40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 9,305 3.719.W 9.266 34,481,973 206462.022 5.55 I 



2008 Mtdcou~e 

PL4NTllJNIT 

Progress Energy Florida 
system Ne1 Geneauon and ~ u e i  cos1 
Estimated for the Monlh of: JulO8 

NET NET CAPACITY EOUlVAVAlL OUTPUT AVG. NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
CAPACITY GENERATION FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEAT RATE TYPE B U R N m  HEATVALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERUWH 

IMW) IMWW (%) 1%) I%] (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (BTUNNm) (MMBTU) (I) (UKWH) 

Schedule E4 

3 ANCLOTE 
4 ANCLOTE 
5 ANCLOTE 
6 BARTOW 
7 BARTOW 
8 BARTOW 
9 BARTOW 

10 CRYSTAL RIVER 
11 CRYSTAL RNER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTAL RNER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SUWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARK 
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 DEBARY 
26 DEBARY 
27 HIGGINS 
28 HlGGlNS 
29 HlNES 
30 HlNES 
31 INTCl lY 
32 INT CITY 
33 R10 PlNAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
38 TlQER BAY 
37 TURNER 
38 UNN OF FLA. 
39 OTHER - START UP 
40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 

1 35,662 10,392 GAS 370.803 MCF 
2 507 130,993 43.4 95.14 43.7 10,325 HEAW OIL 207,752 BELS 
2 32,748 10,325 GAS 336,116 MCF 
1 121 39,603 44.0 95.25 44.7 11,522 HEAWOIL 70,095 BBLS 
2 119 28,109 31.7 96.52 32.0 12,268 HEAW OIL 52,973 BBLS 
3 204 82,832 54.6 95.59 55.5 10.361 HEAWOIL 131.825 BBLS 
3 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 
1 379 198.840 70.5 94.27 71.9 10.257 COAL 83.234 TONS 
2 491 277.338 75.9 93.61 78.7 9.991 COAL 113,077 TONS 

188.562 TONS 4 722 466.440 86.8 95.27 88.5 9,745 COAL 
5 721 448.708 g1.8 94.70 86.4 9.753 COAL 181.535 TONS 
1 30 10.095 64.1 93.55 63.5 11.478 HEAWOIL 17.799 BBLS 
1 4,203 12.971 GAS 54516 MCF 
2 31 10,268 44.5 98.71 66.5 12.915 HEAWOIL 20.371 BELS 
2 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 
3 80 23.333 45.5 83.05 53.7 11,891 HEAWOIL 42,618 BELS 
3 3,753 13.005 GAS 48,809 MCF 

1-2 50 167 0.4 94.03 11.3 26.883 LIGHTOIL 789 BBLS 
1-2 647 18.340 GAS 11.886 MCF 
14 176 8.268 7.6 97.18 25.9 19.515 LIGHTOIL 21,104 BBLS 
14 3.657 14,895 GAS 54,470 MCF 
14 177 16,683 12.7 99.19 49.7 14.473 LIGHTOIL 41,659 BELS 

1.10 643 17,700 8.6 98.65 44.1 16.444 LIGHTOIL 50.216 BBLS 
1-10 23,604 13,083 GAS 308.819 MCF 
14 110 0 0.0 97.34 138.4 0 LIGHT OIL 0 BELS 
14 5.595 15.897 GAS 87.827 MCF 
14 1,917 1,192976 83.6 97.38 22.0 7.108 GAS 8,479,787 MCF 
14 0 0 LIGHT OIL 0 BELS 

1-14 992 15,942 16.9 91.91 54.2 14.697 LIGHT OIL 40.425 BBLS 
1.350.905 MCF 1-14 108.792 12.417 GAS 

1 13 272 2.8 98.39 130.8 17.724 LIGHT OIL 832 BBLS 
1-3 157 3.618 3.1 99.35 15.7 14.685 L l G M  OIL 9,169 BELS 
1-3 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 

1 203 117.339 77.7 94.52 88.0 7,490 GAS 878,873 MCF 
1-4 150 5.192 4.7 98.63 11.1 21.401 LIGHTOIL 19.171 EELS 

1 45 32.400 96.8 97.42 99.3 9.287 GAS 301,235 MCF 
0 0 LIGHT OIL 8.663 BBLS 

I 9.305 4.072324 9,388 

1.W 370,603 3.M)9.011 10.12 
6.51 1,352,462 13,674,909 10.44 
1.00 338.116 3,292,644 10.05 
6.51 456.316 4,875364 12.31 
6.51 344,855 3,684,509 13.11 
6.51 858.183 9.169.022 11.07 

0 0 0.W 
24.50 2,039.555 7.098.804 3.57 
24.50 2,770.849 9,576,428 3.45 
24.11 4,545,480 16,877,403 3.62 
24.11 4376,089 16,259,803 3.62 
6.51 115.874 1,756,070 17.40 
l . W  54.516 548.764 13.06 
6.51 132,612 2.009.735 19.57 

0 0 0.00 
6.51 277.444 4.204.684 18.02 
1.00 48.8W 493,188 13.14 
5.79 4,456 102.791 61.55 
1.00 11,866 155,534 24.04 
5.80 122.319 2,891.393 46.13 

610.401 16.69 1.00 54.470 
5.80 241.452 5,707,476 34.21 
5.80 291.053 6.837.470 38.63 
1.W 308.819 3,167277 13.42 

0 0 0.00 
1.00 87.827 935,238 16.72 
1.00 8.479.787 87,975,178 7.37 

0 0 0.00 
5.80 234.307 5.544.545 34.78 
l .W 1,350.905 13,795,069 12.68 
5.79 4.821 11 1.839 41.12 
5.60 53.144 1,252,563 34.61 

0 0 0.00 
1.W 870.673 9.038.407 7.70 
5.80 111.116 2,596,575 M.O1 
1.00 301.235 2,628,228 8.73 
5.80 50.215 1.161.875 0.00 

38.231.307 259,044,625 6.361 



2008 Midmurse 

NET 

(M) 
PLANTNNiT CAPACITY 

Progreas Energy Florlds 
Syrlem Net Generation and Fuel Cost 
Eotimalsd for ths Mwlh .at AUp-08 

NET CAPACITY EWlVAVAlL OUTPUT AVG.NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
GENERATION FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEAT RATE TYPE BURNED HEATVALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH 

(MWH) (%) (%) (%) (BTUKWH) (UNITS) (BTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) (I) (CKWH) 

Schedule E4 

8 BARTOW 3 204 79.404 52.3 93.30 53.2 10.389 HEAWOlL 126,714 BBLS 6.51 824.911 8,830,185 31.12 
9 BARTOW 3 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 0 0 0.00 
10 CRYSTAL RIVER 1 379 204.303 72.5 92.07 74.7 10,249 COAL 85.400 TONS 24.52 2.094.003 7.513.614 3.68 
1 1  CRYSTAl RNER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTAL RIVER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SUWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARK 
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 DEBARY 
26 OEBARY 
27 HIGOINS 
28 HIGOINS 
29 HlNES 

31 INT C l N  
32 INT C I N  
33 RIO PlNAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
38 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
36 UNN OF FIA. 
39 OTHER - START UP 
40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 

30 HINES 

2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

1 -2 
1 -2 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1.10 
1-10 
1-4 
1-4 

491 
722 
721 
39 

31 

80 

50 

176 

177 
843 

110 

280.098 
481,413 
468,969 
13,147 
4.689 
13,864 

0 
24,133 
4.467 

98 
1,090 
413 

5.064 
2,545 
9.206 
25.370 

0 
7,362 

76.7 
89.6 
87.1 
79.9 

60.1 

48.1 

0.3 

4.2 

1.9 
7.2 

0.0 

91.69 82.0 
95.08 82.0 
93.54 90.2 
94.19 84.8 

98.06 63.3 

83.19 56.7 

93.87 6.2 

91.82 59.3 

98.63 24.5 
96.65 43.2 

98.94 130.0 

9.990 COAL 
9.738 COAL 
9.738 COAL 
11,478 HEAW OIL 
12.918 GAS 
12,915 HEAW OIL 

11.850 HEAWOlL 
0 GAS 

12,931 GAS 
22.956 LIGHT OIL 
18.761 GAS 
18.554 LIGHTOIL 
14.513 GAS 
14,449 LIGHTOIL 
15.061 LOKT ML 
12.988 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
15,274 GAS 

114.115 TONS 
193,558 TONS 
187.742 TONS 
23.180 BBLS 
80.572 MCF 
27.505 BBLS 

0 MCF 
43.930 BBLS 
57.763 MCF 

380 BBLS 
18.269 MCF 
1,322 BBLS 
73.492 MCF 
6.344 BBLS 
23,924 BBLS 
329,502 MCF 

0 BELS 
112.445 MCF 

1-4 1,917 1,188,118 83.3 96.67 21.9 7.108 GAS 8.445.148 MCF 
1-4 0 0 LIGHT OIL 0 BBLS 
1-14 832 2.246 14.0 91.77 61.0 14,941 LIGHTOIL 5.790 BBLS 
1-14 1W.905 

1 13 175 1.8 
1-3 157 1,196 1 .o 
1-3 0 
1 203 121,906 80.7 
14 150 2,236 2.0 

1 45 32.616 97.4 
0 

12.438 GAS 
99.35 43.4 17.768 LIGHTOIL 
99.78 9.9 13,880 LIGHTOIL 

0 GAS 
94.84 92.8 7.481 GAS 
97.82 6.1 20,589 LIGHT OIL 
98.39 99.0 9,297 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 

1,255,096 MCF 
536 BBLS 

2860 BELS 
0 MCF 

911,931 MCF 
7,943 BBLS 

303,242 MCF 
6.948 BBLS 

24.52 
24.22 
24.22 
6.51 
1 .w 
6.51 

6.51 
1 .oo 
5.80 
1 .W 
5.80 
1 .w 
5.80 
5.80 
1 .oo 

1.w 

2,798.102 
4,687.21 1 
4.54.352 
150.899 
60,572 
179,059 

0 
285.983 
57.763 
2.204 
18.289 
7.863 
73,492 
36,772 
138.654 
329.502 

0 
112,445 

9,876,553 
17.703.510 
17.1 80.642 
2.299.852 
610,858 

2.729.036 
0 

4,358,667 
583,359 
35,253 
218,826 
126,939 
799.427 
8W.129 

2,230,248 
3.385.663 

0 
1,180,764 

3.56 
3.68 
3.68 
17.49 
13.03 
19.68 
0.00 
18.08 
13.06 
36.72 
20.08 
30.74 
15.79 
23.93 
24.23 
13.35 
0.00 
16.04 

1.W 6,445,148 88.072.814 7.41 
0 0 0 00 

5.80 33.557 528.692 23.54 
1.00 1255.096 
5.80 3.109 
5.80 16.576 

0 
l.W 911,931 
5.80 46,036 
1.00 303,242 
5.80 40.272 

12,926,701 12.81 
50.133 28.65 
277.502 23.20 

0 0.00 
9.407.301 7.72 
750,190 33.55 

2,864,391 8.78 
646,429 0.00 

I 9,305 4.047.932 9.304 37,662,784 239,506,028 5.92 



Schedule E4 

NET NET 

PLANTIUNIT CAPACITY GENERATION 

IMWI IMWHI 

CAPACITY EQUN AVAIL OUTPUT AVO, NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEAT RATE TYPE BURNED HEATVALUE BURNED FUEL COST PERKWH 

(%t 1%) (96) (BTUIKWH) (UNiTS) (BTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) ($1 ( C W H )  



2008 Midcoune 

1 (MW) I ( W H )  I (*AI I (%I I ("A) (BTUIKWH) 

Pmgres Energy Florida 

Syslem Net Generalion and Fuel Cool 

Estimated for me h n l h  01 octo8 

(UNITS) (BTUIUNIT) (MMBTU) I (S) (WKWH) 

khedule E4 

I PLANTiUNiT I CAPACITY J~ENERATIO~ FACTOR I FACTOR I FACTOR I HEAT RATE^ NPE I BURNED IHEATVALU~ BURNED I FUELCOST I PERKWH I 

2 ANCLOTE 
3 ANCLOTE 
4 ANCLOTE 
5 ANCLOTE 
6 BARTOW 
7 BARTOW 
8 BARTOW 
9 BARTOW 

10 CRYSTAL R M R  
1 1  CRYSTAL RIVER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTPLRNER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 

1 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 

498 

507 

121 
119 
204 

379 
491 
722 
721 
30 

25.050 
6.262 
63.110 
20.778 
30.832 
7.768 
63.501 

0 
185,652 
129.636 
453,127 
449924 
1,767 
2.257 

8.5 

27.5 

y1.2 
8.8 
41.8 

65.8 
35.5 
84.4 
82.2 
18.1 

53.01 

96.65 

96.71 
98.45 
93.14 

92.55 
39.45 
94.01 
93.94 
93.57 

17.3 

27.8 

34.5 
13.3 
43.1 

68.0 
78.7 
87.2 
84.7 
137.2 

10,888 HEAVYOIL 
10.886 GAS 
10.629 HEAWOIL 
10,629 GAS 
11.929 HEAWOIL 
12.462 HEAW OIL 
10,571 HEAW OIL 

0 GAS 
10,298 COAL 
10,011 COAL 
9,764 M A L  
9,769 COAL 
11.480 HEAVYOIL 
13,451 GAS 

41.887 BBLS 
68.171 MCF 
135,895 BBLS 
220,843 MCF 

58.498 BBLS 
14.694 BBLS 
103,109 BBLS 

77.947 TONS 
52.994 TONS 
182.031 TONS 
177.189 TONS 
3.116 BBLS 
30.493 MCF 

0 MCF 

6.51 
1.00 
6.51 
1.00 
6.51 
6.51 
6.51 

24.53 
24.53 
24.31 
24.31 
6.51 
1.00 

272,682 
68.171 
883.372 
220843 
367.799 
96.961 
671.241 

0 
1.91 1.875 
1.299.847 
4.425.161 
4,307.471 

20.285 
30.493 

2,273,116 
636,256 

7,347,579 
2,081,192 
4,081,502 
1,075,986 
7,448,027 

0 
6,761,618 
4,657,666 
16,735,280 
16,298,223 
307.356 
302.475 

9.07 
10.18 
6.64 
9.92 
13.24 
13.65 
11.73 
0.00 
3.64 
3.59 
3.69 
3.70 
17.39 
13.34 ~~ 

16 SUWANNEE 2 31 1.645 7.1 97.86 44.2 12.920 MEAVYOIL 3,265 BBLS 322,025 19.58 8.51 21.253 
17 SUWANNEE 2 0 0 GAS 0 MCF 0 0 0.00 
18 SUWANNEE 3 60 2.079 6.7 61.58 48.3 1 1.920 HEAW OIL 3.807 BBLS 6.51 24,781 375.482 18.06 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARU 
21 AVON PARU 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 OEBARY 
26 DEBARY 
27 HlGGlNS 
26 HlGGlNS 
29 HlNES 
30 HlNES 
31 INTCITY 
32 INT CITY 
33 RIO PlNAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
35 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
38 UNlV OF FLA. 
39 OTHER -START UP 
I" nTUED 

3 
1-2 
1-2 
14 
14 
14 
1-10 
1-10 
1-4 
1 4  
1 4  
1-4 
1-14 
1-14 

1 
1-3 
1 3  
1 

14 
1 

50 

176 

177 
643 

110 

1.917 

992 

13 
157 

203 
150 
45 

1,908 
48 
211 

1,397 
1,559 
1.552 
3.817 
13.735 

0 
2,290 

823.253 
0 

5,145 
43.091 

112 
2,062 

0 
110.695 

795 
32.832 

0 

0.1 

2.3 

1.2 
3.6 

0.0 

57.7 

6.5 

1.2 
1.8 

73.3 
0.7 
96.1 

95.15 8.9 

90.89 26.3 

93.24 30.2 
99.16 42.4 

97.26 94.8 

80.24 20.4 

87.50 39.2 

98.06 95.7 
76.69 19.1 

47.78 167.8 
98.23 11.4 
97.10 101.1 

13.537 GAS 
34.646 LIGHT OIL 
23.038 GAS 
19.581 LIGHT OIL 
18.163 GAS 
14.801 LIGHT OIL 
16.707 LIGHTOIL 
13.425 GAS 

0 LIGHT Oh 
17,548 GAS 
7,209 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
14.782 LIGHT OIL 
12,797 GAS 
17,766 LIGHT OIL 
14.641 LIGHT OIL 

0 GAS 
7.566 GAS 
16,332 LIGHT OIL 
9.294 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 

25.829 MCF 
287 BELS 

4.861 MCF 
4.712 BBLS 
25.198 MCF 
3.964 BELS 
10,426 BBLS 
184,390 MCF 

0 BBLS 
40.105 MCF 

5,935.153 MCF 
0 BBLS 

13,121 BBLS 
551,454 MCF 

344 BBLS 
5.298 BBLS 

0 MCF 
839.660 MCF 
2.241 BELS 

305.154 MCF 
7.668 BBLS 

1.00 
5.79 
1.00 
5.80 
1.W 
5.79 
5.80 
1.00 

1.00 
1.04 

5.80 
1.00 
5.79 
5.80 

1.00 
5.79 
1.00 
5.79 

25,829 
1.663 
4.861 
27.354 
25.198 
22,971 
60.430 
164.390 

0 
40,185 

5,935.153 
0 

76,053 
551,454 
1.992 
30.707 

0 
639.680 
12.964 
305,154 
44,434 

258,945 
44718 
85,349 
751,141 
315.140 
630.783 

1,856,627 
1,880,895 

0 
455.018 

80.791.658 
0 

2,109329 
5.788.540 

53.824 
843,591 

0 
8,316,726 
353,034 

2.743.826 
1.196.254 

13.57 
93.16 
40.45 
53.77 
M.21 
40.64 
45.60 
13.69 
0.00 
19.87 
7.38 
0.00 
41.00 
13.43 
46.06 
40.77 
0.00 
7.51 
44.41 
6.36 
0.00 

I- - ,  , 
41 TOTAL 9,305 3,084,677 9.368 28,893.215 161,171,477 5.22 I 



PLANTNNIT 

2 ANCLOTE 
3 ANCLOTE 
4 ANCLOTE 
5 ANCLOTE 
6 BARTOW 
7 BARTOW 
8 BARTOW 
9 BARTOW 

10 CRYSTAL RNER 
11 CRYSTAL RNER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTAL RNER 
14 SWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SUWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARK 
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYBORO 
25 DEBARY 
26 DEBARY 
27 HIGGINS 
28 HIGGWS 
29 HINES 
30 HlNES 
31 INTCITY 
32 INT ClTy 
33 RIO PlNAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
36 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
36 UNN OF FLA. 
39 OTHER. START UP 
40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 

NET NET CAPACIN EQUNAVAIL OUTPUT AVG.NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
CAPAClTY ENERATIO FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEATRATE TYPE BURNED HEAT VALU BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH 
(MW) (MWH) (%) (ox) (%) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (BTUNNIT) (MMBTU) (S) (CKWH) 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

1-2 
1-2 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 

1-10 
1-10 

1-4 
1-4 
1 4  
1-4 

1-14 
1-14 

1 
1-3 
1-3 

1 
1-4 

1 

522 

526 

125 
124 
215 

366 
495 
734 
734 

33 

31 

82 

70 

226 

232 
7f9 

133 

2.177 

1.164 

16 
198 

225 
201 
47 

16.583 
4.141 

96.179 
24.045 

6.280 
4.395 

12.544 
3.136 

185.21 7 
260,583 

0 
434.255 

0 
1,419 

0 
0 
0 

961 
24 

105 
464 
645 

1,399 
1.388 
5.692 

0 
639 

801.776 
0 

2.616 
40.664 

115 
1.044 

0 
58,572 

597 
0 
0 

5.3 

30.7 

8.7 
4.8 
9.8 

64.5 
70.6 
0.0 

79.5 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.7 

0.8 
1.2 

0.0 

49.5 

4.9 

1 .o 
0.7 

35.0 
0.4 
0.0 

88.17 

94.93 

97.90 
98.96 
95.09 

95.88 
91.37 
0.00 

93.97 
100.00 

1oo.w 

0.00 

95.33 

98.25 

99.00 
98.50 

96.00 

75.69 

87.72 

89.33 
76.33 

92.33 
98.50 
0.00 

7.5 

32.3 

17.9 
10.5 
13.6 

67.6 
77.9 
0.0 

84.8 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

4.9 

26.7 

63.5 
54.8 

39.2 

21.3 

82.0 

65.3 
17.1 

42.0 
19.8 
0.0 

10.600 HEAWOIL 
10,599 GAS 
10.414 HEAWOIL 
10,414 GAS 
11,672 HEAVYOIL 
11,959 HEAWOIL 
10.527 HEAWOIL 
10.527 GAS 
10,163 COAL 
9,935 C O 4  

0 COAL 
9,515 COAL 

0 HEAWOIL 
13.291 GAS 

0 HEAW OIL 
0 GAS 
0 HEAW OIL 

13.540 GAS 
54.042 LIGHTOIL 
27.905 GAS 
20.105 LIGHTOIL 
17.485 GAS 
17.594 LIGHT OIL 
18,303 LIGHT OIL 
13,747 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
23,710 GAS 

7.074 GAS 
0 LIGHT OIL 

15.585 LIGHT OIL 
12,647 GAS 
18,704 LIGHT OIL 
18.081 LIGHT OIL 

0 GAS 
7.424 GAS 

18.968 LIGHT OIL 
0 GAS 
0 LIGHTOIL 

26.969 EELS 6.51 
43.892 MCF 1.00 

153.860 BBLS 6.51 
250.407 MCF 1.00 

11,224 BELS 6.51 
8,074 BELS 6.51 

20.284 BBLS 6.51 
33.012 MCF 1.00 
76.750 TMYS 24.53 

105,553 TONS 24.53 
0 TONS 

24.31 169.989 TONS 
0 BBLS 

18.860 MCF 1.00 
0 BBtS 
0 MCF 
0 BBLS 

13.012 MCF 1.00 
224 BBLS 5.79 

2,930 MCF 1.00 
1.693 BBLS 5.80 

11,278 MCF 1 . w  
4,247 BBLS 5.80 
4.383 BBLS 5.80 

78.246 MCF 1.00 

15.151 MCF 1 .m 
5,672.067 MCF 1.00 

7.035 BBLS 5.80 
514.283 MCF 1.00 

371 BBLS 5.80 
3,257 BBLS 5.80 

434.867 MCF 1.00 

0 BBLS 

0 BBLS 

0 MCF 

1.953 BBLS 5.80 
0 MCF 

6,692 BBLS 5.80 

175.586 
43.892 

1,001,629 
250.407 

73.066 
52.580 

132.048 
33,012 

1.882.383 
2,588,789 

0 
4,132,095 

0 
18.860 

0 
0 
0 

13.012 
1.297 
2.930 
9,811 

11.278 
24.614 
25,404 
78,246 

0 
15.151 

5,672,087 
0 

40.771 
514.283 

2.151 
18.877 

0 
434.867 

11,324 
0 

38.792 

1.409.624 8.51 
448,316 10.83 

8,007.776 8.33 
2.557.702 10.64 

569,988 9.11 
410.021 9.33 

1.030.094 8.21 
337.186 10.75 

6.532355 3.53 
8,913,011 3.42 

304.583 0.00 
14,998.313 3.45 

0 0.00 
210.514 14.84 

0 0.00 
0 0.00 
0 0.m 

150.782 15.69 
34,901 145.42 
69,908 66.58 

269,597 55.25 
195.155 30.28 
676,368 48.35 
695,383 50.10 
959.148 16.85 

0 0.00 
234.715 38.73 

63,332,621 7.90 
0 0.00 

j.125.442 43.02 
5.892.633 14.49 

58.161 50.57 
521,227 49.93 

0 0.00 
4,921,556 8.40 

308.115 51.61 
-104.264 0.00 

1,045,812 0.00 

I 10.285 2.541.484 9.121 23.181.274 128.257.832 5.05 



2008 Midmume 

PLANTlUNlT 

Rcgrsss Energy Florida 
System Net Generation and Fuel Cost 
Estimated for Ihe Monlh of: 0ec-00 

NET NET CAPACITY EQUNAVAIL OUTPUT AVG.NET FUEL FUEL FUEL FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST 
CAPACrpl GENERATION FACTOR FACTOR FACTOR HEATRATE TYPE BURNED HEAT VALUE BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH 

(MW) (MWH) 1%) (%) (Yo) (BTUIKWH) (UNITS) (BTUAJNW (MMBTU) ($) (CKWH) 

Schedule E4 

3 ANCLOTE 
4 ANCLOTE 
5 ANCLOTE 
6 BARTOW 
7 BARTOW 
8 BARTOW 
9 BARTOW 
10 CRYSTALRNER 
1 1  CRYSTAL RIVER 
12 CRYSTAL RIVER 
13 CRYSTAL RNER 
14 SUWANNEE 
15 SUWANNEE 
16 SUWANNEE 
17 SUWANNEE 
18 SUWANNEE 
19 SUWANNEE 
20 AVON PARK 
21 AVON PARK 
22 BARTOW 
23 BARTOW 
24 BAYEIORO 
25 DEBARY 
26 OEBARY 
27 HlGGlNS 
28 HlGGlNS 
29 HlNES 
30 HlNES 
31 INTClPT 
32 INT CITY 
33 RIO PiNAR 
34 SUWANNEE 
35 SUWANNEE 
36 TIGER BAY 
37 TURNER 
38 UNN OF FLA 

1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 

1-2 
1-2 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1-70 
1-10 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1-4 
1-14 
1-14 

1 
1-3 
1-3 
1 

1-4 
1 

526 

125 
124 
215 

386 
496 
734 
734 
33 

31 

82 

70 

226 

232 
779 

133 

2.177 

1.184 

16 
1W 

225 
201 
47 

7.448 
81.128 
20.282 
2,074 
1.861 

2.711 
207.052 
280,871 
292.661 
470,745 

0 
833 
0 
0 
0 

793 
13 
81 
780 

1.068 
611 
814 

4,800 
0 

677 
771.879 

0 
1,651 
17.509 

48 
316 
0 

80,029 
442 

34.445 

10.844 

25.9 

2.2 
2.0 
e.5 

72.1 
76.1 
53.6 
86 2 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

1.1 

0.4 
1 .o 

0.0 

47.7 

2.2 

0.4 
0.2 

47.8 
0.3 
98.5 

94.34 

95.47 
97.74 
95.26 

92.73 
93.68 
57.33 
93.11 
100.00 10 

100.00 

83.87 xo 

94.84 

96.77 

98.95 
98.97 

97.58 

91.99 

99.03 

98.71 
99.57 

94.52 
98.87 
95.48 

26.3 

9.0 
9.5 
14.4 

73.3 
79.8 
88.8 
89.9 

0.0 

1.8 

74.7 

25.7 
80.6 

48.5 

21.2 

52.9 

47.9 
7.9 

65.3 
20.6 
103.2 

10,769 GAS 
10,585 HEAVY OIL 
10.585 GAS 
11,745 HEAWOIL 
12,031 HEAWOIL 
10.520 HEAWOIL 
10.520 GAS 
10,136 COAL 
9.914 COAL 
9.802 COAL 
9.485 COAL 

0 HEAW OIL 
15,291 GAS 

0 HEAW OIL 
0 GAS 
0 HEAW OIL 

15.431 GAS 
58.077 LIGHT OIL 
33.432 GAS 
19,232 LIGHT OIL 
18.748 GAS 
17.841 LIGHTOIL 
18,713 LIGHTOL 
15.976 GAS 

0 LIGHT O L  
26.058 GAS 
7,184 GAS 

0 LIGHT OIL 
15.809 LIGHTOIL 
14.669 GAS 
18,691 LIGHT OIL 
17.877 LIGHTOIL 

0 GAS 
7.440 GAS 
17.722 LIGHT OIL 
9.316 GAS 

80.211 MCF 
131.908 BBLS 
214.680 MCF 
3,742 BBLS 
3,439 BELS 
17,523 BBLS 
28,519 MCF 
85,564 TONS 
113.521 TONS 
115,615 TONS 
183.704 TONS 

0 BBLS 
12,737 MCF 

0 BBLS 
0 MCF 
0 BBLS 

12,237 MCF 
130 BBLS 

2,708 MCF 
2.618 BBLS 
20.023 MCF 
1,881 BBLS 
2.627 BBLS 
76.887 MCF 

0 BBLS 
17,641 MCF 

5.545339 MCF 
0 BBLS 

4.503 BBLS 
256,835 MCF 

150 BBLS 
975 BBLS 

0 MCF 
595,447 MCF 
1.352 BELS 

320.879 MCF 

1.00 
6.51 
1.00 
8.51 
6.51 
6.51 
1 .oo 
24.53 
24.53 
24.31 
24.31 

1.00 

1.00 
5.81 
1 .oo 
5.80 
1.00 
5.80 
5.80 
1 .oo 

1 .oo 
l.W 

5.80 
1.00 
5.79 
5.79 

1 .W 
5.79 
1.00 

80,211 
858,718 
214.680 
24.359 
22.389 
114.075 
26.519 

2,098,724 
2,784,440 
2,810,131 
4.465.099 

0 
12,737 

0 
0 
0 

12,237 
755 

2,708 
15.174 
20,023 
10,901 
15,232 
76.687 

0 
17,641 

5,545,339 
0 

26,100 
256,835 

869 
5.649 

0 
595.447 
7.833 

320.879 

836.407 
6,706.154 
2,238.584 
190,025 
174,657 
889.901 
297.381 

7.288.775 
9.608.553 
10.443.536 
16,414,660 

0 
150,691 

0 
0 
0 

145.477 
20,225 
68,218 
415.131 
288.751 
298.229 
413.685 
959.588 

0 
263,912 

63,221.507 
0 

711,226 
3,317,821 

23,392 
307.057 

0 
6,888,808 
212.181 

3.241.721 

11.23 
8.27 
11.04 
9.16 
9.39 
8.21 
10.97 
3.52 
3.42 
3.57 
3.49 
0.00 
18.09 
0.00 
0.00 
0.W 
18.35 
155.58 
84.22 
52.61 
27.04 
4881 
50.82 
19.99 
0.00 
38.98 
8.19 
0.00 
43.08 
18.95 
50.85 
97.17 
0.00 
8.36 
48.00 
9.41 

39 OTHER - START UP 0 0 LIGHT OIL 8,879 BBLS 580 51,485 1379,137 0 00 
40 OTHER 
41 TOTAL 10.285 2.919.487 9.212 26.894.885 141.938.050 4 86 I 



2008 Midcourse SCHEDULE E10 

Base Rate 

Progress Energy Florida 
Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 

Residential Bill Comparison 
Estimated for the Period of : August through December 2008 

Actual Proposed Difference 
Jan 08 - JulO8 AUg 08 - DW 08 From Current 
($/lo00 KWH) ($/lo00 KWH) $ 0% 

$43.91 $43.91 $0.00 0.00% 

Fuel Cost Recovery 42.78 54.85 12.07 28.21% 

Capacity Cost Recovery 11.92 11 92: 0 00 0.00% 

Energy Conservation Cost Recovery 2.01 2.01 0.00 0 00% 

Environmental Cost Recovery 1.18 1.18 0.00 0.00% 

Storm Cost Recovery Surcharge 3.61 0.00 (3.61) -1 00 .OO% 

Subtotal 105.41 11 3.87 8.46 8.03% 

Gross Receipts Tax 2.70 2.92 0.22 8.15% 

Total $108.11 $1 16.79 $8.68 8.03% 



Midcourse 2008 
Calculation of Inverted Residential Fuel Rates 

Annual Levelized Inverted 

Units Fuel Rate Annual Fuel Foe1 Rates Annual Fuel 

MWH Cenlslkwh Revenues CenWkwh Revenues 

Residential Excluding TOU: 

0.1,ooOkwh 14.287,631 5.818 5 831.254.391 5.485 $ 783.631.915 

Over 1.000 kwn 7.143.149 5.818 415.588.424 6.485 463.210.900 

Total Z1.430~781 S 1,246.842.815 
t 

Rate DhrenIial by Tier - Cents per KWH 1.000 

Residential Sales: 

Total 21,431,535 

Time of Use 754 

f 1.248.842.815 

Levelzed 21,430,781 


